STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

Bid Opening Date: 02/12/2025

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and

replaces the Department's former
immediately following the opening of bids.

*

Item Nbr: 1 Project Nbr:

County: Lincoln

Location: Veterans Pkwy - Fm Cliff Ave to Sycamore Ave

Improvement Type

practice of publicly

NH 0100(106)409

reading

Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, Signals, Lighting

the bids aloud at

the Becker-Hansen Building

PCN: 01V7

Engineer's Estimate: $46,232,491.80

Grading, Structure's (2-12x5 Precast RCBC, (2)12x10 CIP RCBC, 196.5' Steel Girder, 2-11x5 CIP RCBC, 9x5 Precast RCBC), PCC

Contractor Total Bid Amount
John Riley Construction, Inc. $40,996,599.81
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $42,258,434.36
T&R Contracting Inc $43,612,300.00
AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. $49,361,439.57
* Item Nbr: 2 Project Nbr: ~ CIP 11120( ) PCN: X06Q
County: Lincoln Engineer's Estimate: $1,063,174.00
Location: Southeastern Ave and Sycamore Ave in Sioux Falls

Improvement Type Watermain and Sanitary Sewer

Contractor

Total Bid Amount

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC
John Riley Construction, Inc.
T&R Contracting Inc

AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$666,723.54
$723,901.00
$836,550.00

$1,162,165.00

* - COMBINATION BIDS - AWARD OF THESE PROJECTS WILL BE TO THE SAME BIDDER BASED ON THE TOTAL OF ALL PROJECTS -

TOTALS BELOW
TOTALS - ITEMS 1, 2

John Riley Construction, Inc.
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC
T&R Contracting Inc

AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $47,295,666.00
$41,720,500.81
$42,925,157.90
$44,448,850.00

$50,523,604.57

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 02/12/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and
the Becker-Hansen

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at

immediately following the opening of bids.

Iltem Nbr: 3 Project Nbr:  P-PH 0028(36)355 PCN: 04HM
County:  Deuel, Hamlin Engineer's Estimate:
Location: SD28 - Fm Estelline to SD15

Improvement Type Grading, Interim Surfacing, Replace Structure's (2-9x8 CIP or Precast RCBC, 2-10x9 CIP RCBC), Approach Slab

Contractor

$12,945,316.41

Total Bid Amount

BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
R AND G CONSTRUCTION CO

MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC
Claflin Excavating

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

$10,390,426.17
$11,301,498.55
$12,068,262.07
$12,130,568.38
$12,786,307.67

$13,013,012.71

Item Nbr: 4 Project Nbr:  IM-CR 0291(139)4 PCN: 09E7

Clay, Union
129 N & S - Fm North Sioux City to N of Exit 26 (SD50 - Vermillion)

County: Engineer's Estimate:
Location:

Improvement Type

Contractor

Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders & Ramps & Crossroads, Durable Pavement Marking & Guardrail

$11,988,470.90

Total Bid Amount

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.
285 Days X $2,500.00
Total

KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST LLC
223 Days X $2,500.00
Total

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC
295 Days X $2,500.00
Total

DUININCK, INC
200 Days X $2,500.00
Total

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.
750 Days X $2,500.00
Total

$9,956,002.99
$712,500.00
$10,668,502.99

$10,578,462.34
$557,500.00
$11,135,962.34

$10,758,516.15
$737,500.00
$11,496,016.15

$11,124,537.00
$500,000.00
$11,624,537.00

$10,884,034.77
$1,875,000.00
$12,759,034.77

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.
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