STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 02/12/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building immediately following the opening of bids.

* Item Nbr: 1 Project Nbr: NH 0100(106)409	PCN : 01V	PCN : 01V7	
County: Lincoln	Engineer's Estimate:	\$46,232,491.80	
Location: Veterans Pkwy - Fm Cliff Ave to Sycamore Ave			
Improvement Type Grading, Structure's (2-12x5 Precast RCBC, (2)12x10 CIP RCBC, 196.5' Steel	Girder, 2-11x5 CIP RCBC, 9x5 Precast	RCBC), PCC	
Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, Signals, Lighting Contractor		Total Bid Amount	
John Riley Construction, Inc.		\$40,996,599.81	
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC		\$42,258,434.36	
T&R Contracting Inc		\$43,612,300.00	
AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$49,361,439.57	
* Item Nbr: 2 Project Nbr: CIP 11120()	PCN: X060	 Q	
County: Lincoln	Engineer's Estimate:	\$1,063,174.00	
Location: Southeastern Ave and Sycamore Ave in Sioux Falls	Ū		
Improvement Type Watermain and Sanitary Sewer			
Contractor		Total Bid Amount	
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC		\$666,723.54	
John Riley Construction, Inc.		\$723,901.00	
T&R Contracting Inc		\$836,550.00	
AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1,162,165.00	
* - COMBINATION BIDS - AWARD OF THESE PROJECTS WILL BE TO THE SAME BIDDER BASED TOTALS BELOW	O ON THE TOTAL OF ALL PROJECTS		
TOTALS - ITEMS 1, 2	Engineer's Estimate:	47.005.000.00	
	Engineer's Estimate: \$	47,295,666.00	
John Riley Construction, Inc.		\$41,720,500.81	
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC		\$42,925,157.90	
T&R Contracting Inc		\$44,448,850.00	
AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$50,523,604.57	

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 02/12/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building immediately following the opening of bids.

 Item Nbr:
 3
 Project Nbr:
 P-PH 0028(36)355
 PCN:
 04HM

County: Deuel, Hamlin Engineer's Estimate: \$12,945,316.41

Location: SD28 - Fm Estelline to SD15

Improvement Type Grading, Interim Surfacing, Replace Structure's (2-9x8 CIP or Precast RCBC, 2-10x9 CIP RCBC), Approach Slab

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$10,390,426.17
R AND G CONSTRUCTION CO	\$11,301,498.55
MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC	\$12,068,262.07
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC	\$12,130,568.38
Claflin Excavating	\$12,786,307.67
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC	\$13,013,012.71

County: Clay, Union Engineer's Estimate: \$11,988,470.90

Location: I29 N & S - Fm North Sioux City to N of Exit 26 (SD50 - Vermillion)

Improvement Type Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders & Ramps & Crossroads, Durable Pavement Marking & Guardrail

Contractor		Total Bid Amount
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.		\$9,956,002.99
	285 Days X \$2,500.00	\$712,500.00
	Total	\$10,668,502.99
KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST LLC		\$10,578,462.34
	223 Days X \$2,500.00	\$557,500.00
	Total	\$11,135,962.34
ENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC	\$10,758,516.15	
	295 Days X \$2,500.00	\$737,500.00
	Total	\$11,496,016.15
DUININCK, INC		\$11,124,537.00
	200 Days X \$2,500.00	\$500,000.00
	Total	\$11,624,537.00
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.		\$10,884,034.77
	750 Days X \$2,500.00	\$1,875,000.00
	Total	\$12,759,034.77